
•797 NOVEMBER 15, 1965 WTitten Ansto~• Jj98

« throufh 11>ecial mazdoors.
... ltlon reearding the frequency l'~queACJ of delivery ocrvice

Daily .
Trl-weetJ,
Bi-weekly
Ycd.Jy.

Onr a week.

The
of

~ reeartb the extension of postal
.,-vices by opening Post Offices, there wue 18 Head Offices, 377 departmental
8ub-Olllcea. 17 Extra-departmental
8ub-Olllces and 4255 Branch Offices
• on 31st October, 1965.

•. C. 6 8.T. A .1.R. Artlstee 'a&
New Delhi

Ill. Slllrt Dhal .. hwar Meena:
8hrt Bamachandra Ulaka:

Will the Minister of Information and 8roadcaatlng be pleased to state the aumber of staft artistes and employees at the New Delhi Station of the All-IDdla Radio belongine to Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes u on
\Ill 30th September, 1965?

Tiiie Mlabtar of Information and llroadcas&llll' (Shrtmatl llldlra
Gaadhll:

Sid Artiotct •

llqul1r nnployuo

Sch<dulcd Schcdukd
Ca1tc1 Tribet

TelQll- Jle•enue In Orlaa

119. l!llu1 DhaleSbwar Meena:
Shrt 11.amachandra Ulaka:

Will the Minister of Commanlca-GIDa be pleased to state:

delivery service as obtaining on 311t October, 1965 is given below:

Number of
villag~!' scrvC'd

on 31-10-65

20,1 9

18,726
7,0SO

497
Nil

(a) the total amount of telephone revenue outstanding at present in Ori.ssa; and

(b) the steps taken by Government to recover the same?

The De11Uty Minister In the Department of Communications (Shrl
Bbagavati): (a) As on 1st July, 1965,
the amount outstanding, for bills issued upto 3Jst Der~mbcr, 1964, was Rs. 9·61 lakhs.

(b) S teps, such as. personal contact
,..ith the defaulting subscribers. recourse to legal a~tion, where necessary, are taken with a view to secure settlement. Action has also been taken to enforce the disconnertion of telephones of defaulting subscribers both private and Government.

f'..omamen' Price lnde:i: Number for Delhi

Ut. Sbrt Sbree Narayan D•a:
Shrt Yasbpal Stnrh:
Shrt Bbana Prakash Slash:

Will the Minister of Labour ancl
~mplo7ment be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstnrred Question
No. 2666 on the 22nd September, 1985
11nd state:

(a) 'Whether the recommendations made by the Committee on Consum-
l!rs' Price Index Number tor Del!U have aince been considered;
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(b) if so, with what result; and

(<) if not, the time by which iu consl1erati0n is likely to be finali.>edf

The Minister of Labour and Emplo7. ment <Shrl D. Sanjivayya>: (a) and (b). The re,ommendations of the Committee are under consideration.

(c) The decision is exp<!cted to be taken very soon.

orofl"t fOA ~ iirrfil

541. wto ~ If'!~ !'l'"tfl!'f' :
•i flfm>f ~
'li ~ ~=

~ lf !fA 'f
01fi ~ ;raf.t '!IT fqT

"""ir f4' :

("') ;i<fT ff<1ITT "'i ~ ~ r ...
'lfR' if m ~ ~ " 11\1 r~
'ttl°'fll"'r-237 ~ f<fotfl 'IT, ~'fll"'r

~~;

(•} ""' ~ 6'{lf w era- ii' 'lfR'
~ ~ lfef.<'f 11\1 qf~f'11"11; t ;

( 'l) ~ f QR <l'fT lftv)f ~
(~Wt} iii tr.I' it 'l'A '!IT¥'" if
1rror if f'l'<'l"f\ ll'lf<'f '!IT t ; ~

(t1) ""' ~ "" ·~ f"!'fA'
~· ~cm' m 11\1 l"l'f t <l'fT ~
~if~.ir~?

1'!11"1 "~ l'l'fl., '"~ ""') (1111
""'~ '"'1ir) : (tr.} ~ f<Oira
t r... """" if m ~ <rol'l"! "
iii lffutvr if tt~'fll"'r- 2Js "" inmr f~ lfT I

(•) ll"l'T (11) . ~ ~ 'lfR'
~ ~ 'l\T ll'Tll' (t ~ ;nm, imr~

1'rof ""' ~ 'r'fi'l': ~ ~
11\1 vrtf<'f'r!f "'1'll1 iii r~ inmr m ~
forr if ~. ~of; ;ft;r tr.I 'l:fik.lf m'l4'
~ro ~ 'il:ffr m ii> r~ @ 1

(i;i) 11fi:- 1'rof ~ ~ m
~r'«f m ""r~ 'l>'t m <ml"!~
mr;r "'1 :?M f~ ~ llTI; ;tt
~ij;f~"'11ll'l~t1

Plrlnr .,. Nara BINIW•

UZ. Sbrtmatl Benuka Bukatakl:
Will the Minister of External Allain be pleased to state:

(a) Ute number of occasiona on "'hich the armed Naga Hostiles ftred on our Security Forces during September-October, 1985; and

(b) the extent of dama1e caused b7 the N aga Hostiles?

The Minister of ExteraaJ AA'alrs (8hrl Swara.n Slnlb>: (a) Durin&
Septem·bcr-Octobcr, 1965, Naga Hostiles ftred on our Security Forces on three o:.casions in arcaa outside the area covered by the su.apension ol operations.

(b) No damare to property hu been caused by the Naga Hoatileo during this period.

Mlcntlon from Bnnna of Pe.,,... el Eut Pakbtan Ort1ln

UL 8brimat.I ltelluka Barkatalt.I:
Sbrt Yubpal Slncb:
Bbrl Bavlndra Vanna:
Sbrl P. Veakataaallbalall:
Shrt laclrajlt Onpta:

Will the Miniater ot Eidernal AA'aln be pleued to atate:

(a) whether it iJ a fact that a lar1e number of pl'r aon1 of East Palch1tu oririn, who had settled in Burma, have applied to the Indian Embuay in Ranaoon !or permllillon to mi..,.te to India ; and

(b) if ao. I.be action taken on tbeu requettf

